Seismic Retrofit Of 23rd Avenue Bridge Over UPRR (1001681)
From: Department Of Transportation
Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

4

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To Accept And 
Appropriate Up To Ten Million Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($10,025,000.00) In Federal 
Highway Administration And State Proposition 1B Funds For The Seismic Retrofit Of 
23rd Avenue Bridge Project (Project No. 1001681); And 
18-0903

View ReportAttachments:

Legislative History

9/20/18 Scheduled to the "Public Works Committee"Rules & Legislation

[...]

2) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A Construction Contract To 
Proven Management, Inc., The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, In 
Accordance With Plans And Specifications, For The Seismic Retrofit Of 23rd Avenue 
Bridge (Project No. 1001681) In The Amount Of Six Million Three Hundred Fifty-Eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars ($6,358,777.00); And 
18-0904

View ReportAttachments:

Legislative History

9/20/18 Scheduled to the "Public Works Committee‘Rules & Legislation 
Committee

City of Oakland Printed on 9/28/2018 12:39:19PMPage 2

‘Special Public Works Committee October 9, 2018Meeting Agenda - FINAL

[...]

To Amend The Professional Services Contract With URS Corporation For Bridge 
Seismic Retrofit Projects By Increasing The Scope Of Work And The Contract Amount By 
Four Plundred Twenty Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($420,600.00) For A Total Contract 
Amount Not-To-Exceed One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,250,000.00) 
18-0905

View ReportAttachments:

Legislative History

9/20/18 Scheduled to the ‘Public Works Committee‘Rules & Legislation 
Committee

Subject: Department Of Transportation’s Performance Report
From: Councilmembers Brooks
Recommendation: Receive An Informational Report On The New Department Of

[...]

6 Subject: Acceptance Of California Active Transportation Grants
From: Department Of Transportation
Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation:

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To Accept And 
Appropriate Ten Million Five Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Dollars ($10,578,000.00)
In Active Transportation Program Funds Assigned To The California Transportation 
Commission For The 14th Street Safe Routes In The City Project, And; Commit Matching 
Funds Of Up To Three Million Four Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Dollars ($3,454,000.00); 
And
18-0893

View ReportAttachments:

Legislative History

9/13/18 Scheduled to the ‘Public Works Committee‘Rules & Legislation 
Committee

‘Rules & Legislation 
Committee

9/27/18 Scheduled to the ‘Public Works Committee

City of Oakland Printed on 9/28/2018 12:39:19PMPage 3

‘Special Public Works Committee Meeting Agenda - FINAL October 9, 2018

2) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To Accept And 
Appropriate Five Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($5,850,000.00) In Active 
Transportation Program Funds Assigned To The California Transportation Commission 
For The Fruitvale Alive Gap Closure Project, And; Commit Matching Funds Of Up To Two 
Million Four Hundred Forty-One Thousand Dollars ($2,441,000.00)
18-0894

View ReportAttachments:

Legislative History

9/13/18 Scheduled to the ‘Public Works Committee‘Rules & Legislation 
Committee

‘Rules & Legislation 
Committee

Subject: Update On Let’s Bike-Oakland
From: Department Of Transportation
Recommendation:

[...]

Planting Of Seven Flundred (700) Trees; 2) Waive The Advertising And The Competitive 
Request For Proposal/Qualification Selection Requirements For Related Community 
Engagement Services And Award A Contract To Oakland Climate Action Coalition In The 
Amount Of Forty-Six Thousand Dollars (46,000); And 3) Authorize The City Administrator 
To Accept And Award A Contract For Citywide Street And Urban Park Tree Inventory And 
Oakland’s Urban Forest Master Plan In An Amount Of Six Flundred Twenty-Five Thousand 
Dollars (625,000) To The Successful Proposer After Conducting A Competitive Request